262 SUPPLEMENT. TO

OHAPTER 20% different sum than sufficient to pay for the paper speci-
fied in the duplicate order, filed in the Secretary’s
office by the chief clerk of the Assembly, and that no
such account shall be audited for or on account of any
member, officer or employee of the Senate, fcr a
greater sum or different sum than sufficient to pay for
the papers specified in the duplicate order filed in the
Secretary’s office by the chiet clerk of the Senate ; and
in no case shall the amount so audited exceed a sum
sufficient to pay for nine daily newspapers, or their
equivalent in weekly newspapers, to each such member,
officer and employee.

Secretary au-  § 8. The Secretary of State is hereby authorized to

thorizedto  draw warrants on the State Treasury, 1n favor of the

draw warrants. 1 orgons respectively to whom such aecounts are found
due for newspapers; and there is hereby appropriated

Appropristion. out of any money in the State Treasury not otherwise
appropriated, a sum sufficient to pay the same.

§ 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved March 81, 1860.

Published April 28, 1880.

CHAPTER 298.

AN ACT to appropriate a ocertain sum of money to the joint committee on
Btates Prison.

The People of the State: of - Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Jssembly, do enact as follows:

Appropristion ~ SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of an
to committee money in the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated,
on State Pris- the sum of twenty-five doflars, to each of the following
on. named persons, to-wit: A. Alden, W. W. Blackman,
Clarkson Miller, F. W. Horn, Jos. Rankin, O. F. Bart-
lett, Fred. Hilgen, M. D. Seeley, members of the com-
mittee on the State’s Prison of the Assembly and
Senate, for visiting the State’s Prison and the State
Roform School, and examining and investigating the
affairs and accounts of the same.
§ 2. This act shall be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 31, 1860.



